

# <u>Dinner Theatre</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u>

January 1, 2012-December 31, 2012

#### Fees:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	<u>Director-Choreographer</u>
Mini	\$1145	\$1145	\$2224
Petite	\$1244	\$1244	\$2318
Small	\$1346	\$1346	\$2512
Medium	\$1930	\$1676	\$3610
Large	\$2189	\$1937	\$4105

### **Royalties:**

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	<b>Director-Choreographer</b>
Mini	\$313	\$313	\$443
Petite	\$323	\$323	\$451
Small	\$335	\$335	\$459
Medium	\$370	\$357	\$511
Large	\$413	\$381	\$569

Directors and Choreographers shall receive as fee no less than the above stipulated amounts for the last eight (8) days of initial rehearsal or portion thereof. For each day in excess of eight in the initial rehearsal period, one seventh (1/7) of the eight day contractual fees shall be paid. For each additional rehearsal day either prior to the contractual start date or after the first public performance in which services of the Director and/or Choreographer are required by the Theatre, one-seventh (1/7) of the eight day contractual fee shall be paid.

Director-Choreographers shall receive as fee no less than the above stipulated amounts for the last ten (10) days of rehearsal or portion thereof. For each day in excess of ten in the initial rehearsal period, one ninth (1/9) of the ten day contractual fees shall be paid. For each additional rehearsal day either prior to the contractual start date or after the first public performance in which services of the Director-Choreographer are required by the Theatre, one-ninth (1/9) of the ten day contractual fee shall be paid.

Director and/or Choreographers shall receive a royalty for each week of performances from the Theatre where performed of no less than the above stated weekly royalty figures.

### Pension:

Effective January 1, 2010, the dinner theatre shall pay to the Society-League Pension Fund in behalf of the Director/Choreographer an amount equal to eight (8%) percent of all salaries and royalties paid.

## **Health:**

Effective January 1, 2010 the dinner theatre shall pay to the Society-League Health Fund seven hundred and twenty-five dollars (\$950) for each contract issued at a Medium or Large Theatre and eight hundred twenty-five dollars (\$925) for each contract issued at a Mini, Small, or Petit theatre.

#### Contact:

Adam Levi ALevi@SDCweb.org; ext 245 rev. 12/16/11